New Setel App users are eligible to receive RM10 

Setel Credit upon registering with the code c-meriah and successfully 
complete account verification with approved status. The RM10 Setel 
Credit is valid for 14 days from the date of issuance. The RM10 Setel 
Credit is restricted to Eight Hundred Ninety-One Thousand, One 
Hundred and Ninety-Five Ringgit (RM891,195) for the 2 months 
Campaign Period. 

■​ 4-wheelers/drivers: Exclusive for new users that registered via code 
c-meriah and have completed their account verifications, get up to 8% 
cashback when you pay for fuel using the Setel App minimum RM50 
in one single transaction (excluding Setel mini app within TNG

[...]

eWallet). Cashback is capped at RM8 and is limited to 1 redemption 
per user. Cashback is given based on the total BUDI95 price that a 
user has paid. 

■​ Cashback is restricted to Two Hundred and Eight Thousand, 
Fifty-Three Ringgit and Fifty Cent (RM208,053.50) for February 2026 
and Two Hundred and Eight Thousand, Fifty-Three Ringgit and Fifty 
Cent (RM208,053.50) for the month of March 2026. 

■​ Users who use the Family Wallet feature during fuelling are not eligible 
to receive the cashback. 

■​ 4-wheelers/drivers (inactive users): Exclusive for Inactive Users, get 
up to 8% cashback when you pay for fuel using the Setel App

[...]

within TNG eWallet). Cashback is capped at RM8 and is limited to 1 
redemption per user. Cashback is given based on the total BUDI95 
price that a user has paid. 

■​ Cashback is restricted to Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand, Four 
Hundred and Forty-Three Ringgit (RM325,443) for February 2026 and 
Three Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand, Four Hundred and 
Forty-Three Ringgit (RM325,443) for the month of March 2026. 

■​ Users who use the Family Wallet feature during fuelling are not eligible 
to receive the cashback. 

■​ 2-wheelers/motorcyclists: For Existing Setel App Users (who 
registered before 1 February 2026), get RM0.50 cashback when you

[...]

Reward is limited to 1 redemption per user 
throughout the campaign period, and is capped at 1,620 users per 
day. Cashback is given based on the total BUDI95 price that a user 
has paid. 

■​ Cashback is restricted to Fifty Thousand, Two Hundred and 
Twenty-Five Ringgit (RM50,225) for February 2026 and Fifty 
Thousand, Two Hundred and Twenty-Five Ringgit (RM50,225) for the 
month of March 2026. 

■​ Users who use the Family Wallet feature during fuelling are not eligible 
to receive the cashback. 

4.10.​ Shopping: For New and Existing Setel App Users, get RM0.80 cashback 
when you spend a minimum RM15 in one single transaction using Setel QR

[...]

Also applicable for Kedai Mesra, and Café Mesra transactions, 
excluding DuitNow P2P, online transactions and Deliver2Me. Cashback is 
capped at RM8 per user per month. Cashback is restricted to Two Hundred 
Sixty-Nine Thousand, One Hundred and Ninety-Three Ringgit (RM269,193) 
for February 2026 and Two Hundred Sixty-Nine Thousand, One Hundred and 
Ninety-Three Ringgit (RM269,193) for the month of March 2026. 

4.11.​ Parking: Exclusive for new parking users, get 8% cashback with no minimum 
spend when you pay for parking. Cashback is capped at RM1.88 per user 
throughout the Campaign Period. Cashback is restricted to Thirty-One 
Thousand, Five Hundred and Fifty-Four Ringgit (RM31,554) for February 
2026 and Thirty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Thirty-Four Ringgit 
(RM32,234) for the month of March 2026. 

5.0​ Cashback Value 

5.1.​ New and/or Existing Setel App Users who are eligible can receive cashback, 
as detailed in section 4.0 Campaign Mechanism. 

●​ Scenario 1: Ahmad, a new Setel user fuelled RM120 in one single